wle& Water & sanitation

= Department:
- %‘? Water and Sanitation
w REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: A van der Walt
Telephone: 012-336 8811
Reference: 6/2/2/6

MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 3091 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above mentioned question asked by Mrs Z B N Balindlela (DA) is attached for your consideration.

DIRECTOR-GENERAL
pate: G| % [ v

DRAFT REPLY APPROVED/AMENBED

\_

MRS NP\MOKONYANE
MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

DATE: =2 O -\S

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION 3091 NW3632E


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 3091

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 21 AUGUST 2015
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 32)

3091. Mrs Z B N Balindlela (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

How many bucket toilets are located in the (a) formal and (b) informal areas of each municipality in Gauteng? NW3632E
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REPLY:

(a) There are no bucket toilets located in the formal areas of each municipality in Gauteng.

(b) There are no bucket toilets located in the informal areas of each municipality in Gauteng. Informal areas utilise chemical toilets as a form of sanitation.
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